1
SX AFE (Active Front End) Frequency inverters
High performance Vector Control
• Low harmonic or regenerative drive
• IP54 full range
• Compact design and robustness
• Built-in filter (according to C3 class)
• Built-in fuses (from 200 kW)

SX AFE (Active Front End) Frequency inverters
2
Type designation
Inverter with Regenerative Active Front End
Options available
DC Supply with Regenerative Active Front End
Options Letter (? means no character) Options Letter (? means no character)
Control panel ? = Standard control panel (Std. PPU)
A = Blank control panel (Blank PPU)
Option board position 1/2/3 ? = No option
H = Crane I/O
I = Encoder
J = PTC/PT100
K = Extended I/O
Built-in EMC filter ? = Standard EMC inside (Category C3)
B = IT-Net (filter disconnected from ground)
Option board Fieldbus
position 4
? = No option
L = DeviceNet
M = PROFIBUS-DP
M1 = PROFINET
N = RS232/485
O = Ethernet Modbus TCP
O1 = EtherCAT
Standby power supply ? = Not included
E = Standby power supply included
Liquid cooling ? = No liquid cooling
P = Liquid cooling
Coated boards ? = No coating
G = Coated boards
- -
SX series
SX-D4160-E1FL-OPTIONS
IP54 protection class
Rated power [kW]
Check below table to see available options
Voltage
AFE type
Regenerative driveR
Low harmonic driveL
Control type
Direct torque controlF
V/HzV
Europe IP54 cabinet with front door fan
690 VAC6
400/460 VAC4
SX series
SX-D4165-E1AR
IP54 protection class
Voltage
DC Bus supply
Europe IP54 cabinet with front door fan
690 VAC6
400/460 VAC4
Rated power [kW]
SX AFE (Active Front End) Frequency inverters
3
Specifications

DC Supply with Regenerative Active Front End
Regenerative + low harmonic DC bus supply unit AFR
Type designation examples:
SX-D4055-E1FL: Low harmonic vector control drive
SX-D6160-E1VL: Low harmonic V/Hz control drive
SX-D4200-E1FR: Regenerative + low harmonic vector control drive
SX-D4330-E1AR: Regenerative + low harmonic DC bus supply unit (the inverter is not included).
The inverter should have the DC+ / DC- connection option.
Note: There is no physical difference between a regenerative drive and a low harmonic drive. The difference will be in the software of the drives.
AFE + LCL = AFR INVERTER
SX-FL / SX-VL models
AFE + LCL = AFR INVERTER
SX-FR model
AFE + LCL = AFR
SX-AFR model
+
-
INVERTER INVERTER INVERTER
SX standard
inverter with
DC+ / DC-
connection
option
INVERTER
1 2 3
1 ~ n
n
SX AFE (Active Front End) Frequency inverters
9
Ordering information
Inverter with Regenerative Active Front End
Specifications IP54 model
Low harmonic drive Regenerative + low
harmonic drive
Voltage Heavy duty Normal duty Direct torque control V/F control Direct torque control
400 V 45 kW 87 A 55 kW 109 A SX-D4055-E1FL SX-D4055-E1VL SX-D4055-E1FR
55 kW 117 A 75 kW 146 A SX-D4075-E1FL SX-D4075-E1VL SX-D4075-E1FR
75 kW 140 A 90 kW 175 A SX-D4090-E1FL SX-D4090-E1VL SX-D4090-E1FR
90 kW 168 A 110 kW 210 A SX-D4110-E1FL SX-D4110-E1VL SX-D4110-E1FR
110 kW 200 A 132 kW 250 A SX-D4132-E1FL SX-D4132-E1VL SX-D4132-E1FR
132 kW 240 A 160 kW 300 A SX-D4160-E1FL SX-D4160-E1VL SX-D4160-E1FR
160 kW 300 A 200 kW 375 A SX-D4200-E1FL SX-D4200-E1VL SX-D4200-E1FR
200 kW 344 A 220 kW 430 A SX-D4220-E1FL SX-D4220-E1VL SX-D4220-E1FR
220 kW 400 A 250 kW 500 A SX-D4250-E1FL SX-D4250-E1VL SX-D4250-E1FR
250 kW 480 A 315 kW 600 A SX-D4315-E1FL SX-D4315-E1VL SX-D4315-E1FR
315 kW 520 A 355 kW 650 A SX-D4355-E1FL SX-D4355-E1VL SX-D4355-E1FR
355 kW 600 A 400 kW 750 A SX-D4400-E1FL SX-D4400-E1VL SX-D4400-E1FR
400 kW 688 A 450 kW 860 A SX-D4450-E1FL SX-D4450-E1VL SX-D4450-E1FR
450 kW 800 A 560 kW 1,000 A SX-D4560-E1FL SX-D4560-E1VL SX-D4560-E1FR
500 kW 960 A 630 kW 1,200 A SX-D4630-E1FL SX-D4630-E1VL SX-D4630-E1FR
630 kW 1,200 A 800 kW 1,500 A SX-D4800-E1FL SX-D4800-E1VL SX-D4800-E1FR
800 kW 1,400 A 900 kW 1,750 A SX-D4900-E1FL SX-D4900-E1VL SX-D4900-E1FR
690 V 90 kW 87 A 110 kW 109 A SX-D6110-E1FL SX-D6110-E1VL SX-D6110-E1FR
110 kW 117 A 132 kW 146 A SX-D6132-E1FL SX-D6132-E1VL SX-D6132-E1FR
132 kW 148 A 160 kW 185 A SX-D6160-E1FL SX-D6160-E1VL SX-D6160-E1FR
200 kW 200 A 250 kW 250 A SX-D6250-E1FL SX-D6250-E1VL SX-D6250-E1FR
250 kW 240 A 315 kW 300 A SX-D6315-E1FL SX-D6315-E1VL SX-D6315-E1FR
315 kW 300 A 355 kW 375 A SX-D6355-E1FL SX-D6355-E1VL SX-D6355-E1FR
355 kW 344 A 450 kW 430 A SX-D6450-E1FL SX-D6450-E1VL SX-D6450-E1FR
450 kW 448 A 560 kW 560 A SX-D6560-E1FL SX-D6560-E1VL SX-D6560-E1FR
600 kW 600 A 710 kW 750 A SX-D6710-E1FL SX-D6710-E1VL SX-D6710-E1FR
800 kW 800 A 1,000 kW 1,000 A SX-D61K0-E1FL SX-D61K0-E1VL SX-D61K0-E1FR
900 kW 896 A 1,100 kW 1,120 A SX-D61K1-E1FL SX-D61K1-E1VL SX-D61K1-E1FR
SX AFE
Power
supply
Panel kit
Communication option board
I/O option board
A
B
C
PTC/PT100 option board
Feedback speed option board
D
E
SX AFE (Active Front End) Frequency inverters
10
DC Supply with Regenerative Active Front End
A Panel kit
B I/O option board
C Communication option board
D Encoder feedback option board
E PTC/PT100 option board
Specifications Order code
Voltage Normal duty
400 V 115 kW 175 A SX-D4115-E1AR
165 kW 250 A SX-D4165-E1AR
250 kW 375 A SX-D4250-E1AR
330 kW 500 A SX-D4330-E1AR
500 kW 750 A SX-D4500-E1AR
660 kW 1,000 A SX-D4660-E1AR
1,000 kW 1,500 A SX-D41K0-E1AR
690 V 200 kW 175 A SX-D6200-E1AR
400 kW 350 A SX-D6400-E1AR
600 kW 525 A SX-D6600-E1AR
800 kW 700 A SX-D6800-E1AR
1,200 kW 1,050 A SX-D61K2-E1AR
Description Function Order code
Panel kit Panel kit Complete panel kit including operator SX-OP02-00-E
Blank panel kit Complete panel kit including a blank operator SX-OP02-01-E
Operator Handheld control panel Complete handheld control panel SX-OPHH-00-E
Digital operator Inverter digital operator SX-OP01-00-E
Blank operator Inverter blank operator SX-OP01-11-E
Description Function Order code
Additional I/O option Provides 3 extra relay outputs and 3 additional digital inputs 01-3876-01
Crane option Dedicated option board for crane application, including additional I/O and functions 01-3876-07
Description Function Order code